

**IN THE COURT OF THE IX ADDL.CITY CIVIL &  
SESSIONS JUDGE, BANGALORE. (CCH-5)**

**O.S.NO.3048/2015**

Plaintiff : Bansilal L.Asrani  
/ Vs /  
Defendants : Maya Shamsundar and others

**I S S U E S**

1. Whether plaintiff proves his lawful possession over the schedule property?
2. Does he prove the encroachment of his property to an extent of 1300 sq.ft. situate on the eastern side of his property?
3. Does he prove that defendants have put up illegal structure on the encroached property?
4. Does he entitle for relief of injunction and mandatory injunction as prayed?
5. Whether court fee paid and the valuation made by the plaintiff is correct and proper?
6. Whether suit in the present form is maintainable?
7. What order and decree?

Bangalore,  
Dated:15.12.2015

(Krishnamurthy B.Sangannavar)  
IX ACC & SJ, Bangalore