

-8-

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

R. O. I. & A. C.,

(MAMTAZ)

IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.

Witness is present and duly sworn on 01.08.2024.

Further examination in chief for the plaintiff : by Sri. HK counsel for plaintiff :

I am producing the court certified copy of the sale deed dated 07.06.1967 along with the typed copy executed by Rukmini Srinivasan in favor of South India Corporation Pvt. Ltd., and it is marked as **Ex.P.33** and typed copy is marked as **Ex.P.33(a)**.

(Defendant counsel prays time for cross examination. Time granted).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

R. O. I. & A. C.,

(MAMTAZ)

IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.